2007-000604 Klamath County, Oregon



Recording requested by: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

01/12/2007 09:35:50 AM

Fee: \$26.00

When recorded mail to:

First American Title Lenders Advantage Loss Mitigation Title Services - LMTS

1100 Superior Ave, Ste 200 Cleveland, OH 44114 Order: 3280419 Ln: 15696156 Attn: National Recordings 1120

1569615100V.

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST Doc. ID#

01172251962005N

Commitment# 8000236

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to: 1800 Tapo

2006-SL1

Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to.

**US Bank National Association, as Trustee*

**Bliningston Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55107-2292*

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 11/04/05, executed by: JONATHAN D HAMILTON & REBECCA L HAMILTON, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No.

Page 1912 Of official records in the County Recorder's Office of KLAMATH County, OREGON.

Tax Parcel = 3809-020DC-01300-000, KLAMATH COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Original Mortgage \$49,000.00

190 PEACH ST, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 PUSHC: FACULTY MATERIALS THE MORE OF TOGETHER WITH THE MORE OF TRUST OF TRUST OF THE MORE OF THE MORE

Dated: 11/21/2005

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

Maribel Ledezma, Collateral Processing Officer-Countrywide Bank, N. A. as attorney in fact for Countrywide Home Loans, INC.

State of California County of Ventura

On 11/21/2005 before me, <u>Jose Juarez</u>, personally appeared Maribel Ledezma, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature: Jose Juarez

Prepared by: Maribel Ledezma 1800 Tapo Canyon Road SV-20 Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-6039

EUS Bank National Association, as trustee for the C-BASS Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-SL1, without recourse



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 5, Block 8 ELDORADO ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

190 Peach Street

JONATHAN HAMILTON
11157560 OR
FIRST AMERICAN LENDERS ADVANTAGE
ASSIGNMENT